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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2020
Mass start, SM

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KALPUS Germo (EST)
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)
FIS ROLLERSKI COORDINATOR NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
HIGHEST POINT 162 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 22 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 287 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 3300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 6      
RACE DISTANCE 20,000 km

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Raining     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,5°C

LIST n°121     APPLIED PENALTY: 54,38               CALCULATED PENALTY: 54,38 F = 2800

Records : 27 At Start : 27      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 9

Smeceres sils, A2Smeceres sils, A2Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

29.08.2020  /  Madona  /  LSF LAT2300.000  /  29.08.2020 at 18:24  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points WC 

points

  Senior Men  

1 14 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 46:53.2 54,38 100

2 11 3423298 KRISTOFFERSEN Patrick Fossum 1998 NOR 46:53.9 0.7 55,08 80

3 12 3424190 KORSAETH Amund 2000 NOR 46:54.6 1.4 55,77 60

4 13 3420360 ANDRESEN Ragnar Bragvin 1988 NOR 48:32.9 1:39.7 153,61 50

5 20 3550224 MISE Edgars 1998 LAT 48:35.3 1:42.1 156,00 45

6 18 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 1986 LAT 52:29.2 5:36.0 388,80 40

7 17 3780062 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 2000 LTU 53:28.0 6:34.8 447,33 36

8 19 3201053 THIEM Daniel 1987 GER 54:25.5 7:32.3 504,56 32

9 15 3200844 RIECKHOFF Nico 1998 GER 56:05.2 9:12.0 603,79 29

Did Not Finish (1)

16 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2020
Mass start, SW

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KALPUS Germo (EST)
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)
FIS ROLLERSKI COORDINATOR NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
HIGHEST POINT 162 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 22 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 242 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 3300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 5      
RACE DISTANCE 16,700 km

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Raining     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,5°C

LIST n°121     APPLIED PENALTY: 0,00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 0,00 F = 2800

Records : 7 At Start : 7      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 3

Smeceres sils, A2Smeceres sils, A2Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

29.08.2020  /  Madona (LAT)  /  LSF LAT2299.000  /  29.08.2020 at 17:43  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap WC 

points

  Senior Women  

1 3 3555052 EIDUKA Patricija 2000 LAT Aizkraukle 44:13.3 100

2 1 3395143 UDRAS Johanna 2002 EST Voru Ski club 47:45.8 3:32.5 80

3 2 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madonas BJSS 49:55.0 5:41.7 60
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2020
Mass start, JM

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KALPUS Germo (EST)
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)
FIS ROLLERSKI COORDINATOR NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
HIGHEST POINT 162 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 22 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 287 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 3300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 6      
RACE DISTANCE 20,000 km

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : ROLJWC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Raining     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,5°C

LIST n°121     APPLIED PENALTY: 148,65               CALCULATED PENALTY: 148,65 F = 2800

Records : 27 At Start : 27      Did Not Finish : 3      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 14

Smeceres sils, A2Smeceres sils, A2Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

29.08.2020  /  Madona  /  LSF LAT2308.000  /  29.08.2020 at 18:01  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points WC 

points

  Junior Men  

1 31 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT 48:47.0 148,65 100

2 32 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT 49:21.2 34.2 181,37 80

3 39 3550234 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 LAT 49:36.1 49.1 195,62 60

4 35 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT 51:11.3 2:24.3 286,69 50

5 37 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT 51:18.7 2:31.7 293,77 45

6 36 3550219 AKMENTINS Uvis 2002 LAT 51:48.3 3:01.3 322,08 40

7 33 3780070 SIMONUTIS Edvinas 2002 LTU 51:58.1 3:11.1 331,46 36

8 41 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT 52:40.6 3:53.6 372,11 32

9 38 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT 53:31.8 4:44.8 421,09 29

10 47 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT 53:35.3 4:48.3 424,44 26

11 43 3201005 KIRSCHNER Moritz 2001 GER 53:59.7 5:12.7 447,78 24

12 40 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT 55:26.4 6:39.4 530,72 22

13 46 3550257 LOSINS Ricards 2005 LAT 58:18.2 9:31.2 695,07 20

14 44 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT 58:20.2 9:33.2 696,98 18

Did Not Finish (3)

34 3390269 VAHI Steve 2002 EST

42 3780079 DIKAS Nerijus 2002 LTU

45 3201023 HARTMANN Till 2001 GER
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2020
Mass start, JW

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KALPUS Germo (EST)
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)
FIS ROLLERSKI COORDINATOR NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
HIGHEST POINT 162 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 22 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 242 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 3300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 5      
RACE DISTANCE 16,700 km

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : ROLJWC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Raining     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,5°C

LIST n°121     APPLIED PENALTY: 0,00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 0,00 F = 2800

Records : 7 At Start : 6      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 3

Smeceres sils, A2Smeceres sils, A2Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

29.08.2020  /  Madona (LAT)  /  LSF LAT2307.000  /  29.08.2020 at 17:37  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap WC 

points

  Junior Women  

1 101 3205718 RICHTER Merle 2001 GER Ssv Sayda 48:45.3 100

2 103 3555082 SAHNO Liva 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 48:58.5 13.2 80

3 102 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS Arkadija 53:36.1 4:50.8 60

Did Not Start (1)

104 3555086 KRUMINA Kima 2002 LAT Madonas BJSS
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2020
Mass start, SM

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KALPUS Germo (EST)
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)
FIS ROLLERSKI COORDINATOR NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
HIGHEST POINT 162 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 22 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 287 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 3300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 6      
RACE DISTANCE 20,000 km

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Raining     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,5°C

LIST n°121

Records : 27 At Start : 27      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 9

Smeceres sils, A2Smeceres sils, A2Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

29.08.2020  /  Madona  /  LSF LAT2300.000  /  29.08.2020 at 18:36  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name 3,5 km (Rank) 5,7 km (Rank) 6,8 km (Rank) 9 km (Rank) 10,1 km (Rank) 12,3 km (Rank) 13,4 km (Rank) 15,6 km (Rank) 16,7 km (Rank) 18,9 km (Rank) Time Gap

  Senior Men  
1 14 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 7:53.9 (2) 13:11.7 (2) 15:53.4 (2) 20:39.5 (3) 23:27.6 (3) 28:29.2 (1) 31:05.5 (2) 36:19.4 (2) 39:09.7 (2) 44:22.7 (2) 46:53.2

2 11 3423298 KRISTOFFERSEN Patrick Fossum7:54.5 (3) 13:11.3 (1) 15:54.2 (4) 20:38.7 (1) 23:26.8 (1) 28:29.9 (3) 31:05.9 (3) 36:19.9 (3) 39:09.5 (1) 44:22.4 (1) 46:53.9 0.7

3 12 3424190 KORSAETH Amund 7:53.6 (1) 13:12.5 (4) 15:52.9 (1) 20:39.1 (2) 23:27.2 (2) 28:29.6 (2) 31:05.1 (1) 36:19.1 (1) 39:10.1 (3) 44:23.2 (3) 46:54.6 1.4

4 13 3420360 ANDRESEN Ragnar Bragvin 7:54.9 (4) 13:12.1 (3) 15:53.7 (3) 20:52.4 (4) 23:49.0 (4) 29:20.3 (4) 32:13.0 (4) 37:42.4 (4) 40:36.3 (4) 45:57.2 (5) 48:32.9 1:39.7

5 20 3550224 MISE Edgars 8:25.7 (5) 13:42.0 (5) 16:28.2 (5) 21:43.5 (5) 24:29.6 (5) 29:47.8 (5) 32:35.8 (5) 37:52.8 (5) 40:37.7 (5) 45:56.8 (4) 48:35.3 1:42.1

6 18 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 8:26.2 (6) 14:01.3 (6) 17:02.4 (6) 22:48.6 (6) 25:51.6 (6) 31:43.4 (6) 34:46.4 (6) 40:39.6 (6) 43:40.1 (6) 49:30.5 (6) 52:29.2 5:36.0

7 17 3780062 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 8:43.5 (8) 14:32.7 (8) 17:38.4 (8) 23:27.9 (8) 26:39.0 (8) 32:04.4 (7) 35:23.2 (7) 41:14.8 (7) 44:21.4 (7) 50:21.6 (7) 53:28.0 6:34.8

8 19 3201053 THIEM Daniel 9:01.0 (9) 14:54.1 (9) 18:01.9 (9) 23:51.8 (9) 26:51.3 (9) 32:54.2 (9) 36:08.0 (9) 42:09.9 (8) 45:22.3 (8) 51:21.7 (8) 54:25.5 7:32.3

9 15 3200844 RIECKHOFF Nico 8:41.3 (7) 14:32.2 (7) 17:37.5 (7) 23:27.4 (7) 26:38.1 (7) 32:41.3 (8) 36:01.9 (8) 42:25.5 (9) 45:49.2 (9) 52:38.5 (9) 56:05.2 9:12.0

Did Not Finish (1)

16 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2020
Mass start, SW

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KALPUS Germo (EST)
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)
FIS ROLLERSKI COORDINATOR NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
HIGHEST POINT 162 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 22 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 242 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 3300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 5      
RACE DISTANCE 16,700 km

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Raining     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,5°C

LIST n°121 F = 2800

Records : 7 At Start : 7      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 3

Smeceres sils, A2Smeceres sils, A2Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

29.08.2020  /  Madona (LAT)  /  LSF LAT2299.000  /  29.08.2020 at 17:47  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name 2,4 km (Rank) 3,5 km (Rank) 5,7 km (Rank) 6,8 km (Rank) 9 km (Rank) 10,1 km (Rank) 12,3 km (Rank) 13,4 km (Rank) 15,6 km (Rank) Time Gap

  Senior Women  
1 3 3555052 EIDUKA Patricija 5:59.6 (1) 8:58.7 (1) 14:34.7 (1) 17:37.0 (1) 23:22.3 (1) 26:28.3 (1) 32:13.2 (1) 35:19.4 (1) 41:07.4 (1) 44:13.3

2 1 3395143 UDRAS Johanna 6:08.9 (2) 9:20.7 (2) 15:33.9 (2) 18:52.6 (2) 25:03.4 (2) 28:25.0 (2) 34:41.1 (2) 38:07.7 (2) 44:28.5 (2) 47:45.8 3:32.5

3 2 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 6:31.5 (3) 9:51.3 (3) 16:09.8 (3) 19:41.7 (3) 26:06.8 (3) 29:41.6 (3) 36:15.2 (3) 39:50.2 (3) 46:23.7 (3) 49:55.0 5:41.7
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2020
Mass start, JM

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KALPUS Germo (EST)
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)
FIS ROLLERSKI COORDINATOR NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
HIGHEST POINT 162 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 22 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 287 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 3300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 6      
RACE DISTANCE 20,000 km

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : ROLJWC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Raining     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,5°C

LIST n°121

Records : 27 At Start : 27      Did Not Finish : 3      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 14

Smeceres sils, A2Smeceres sils, A2Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

29.08.2020  /  Madona  /  LSF LAT2308.000  /  29.08.2020 at 18:04  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name 2,4 km (Rank) 3,5 km (Rank) 5,7 km (Rank) 6,8 km (Rank) 9 km (Rank) 10,1 km (Rank) 12,3 km (Rank) 13,4 km (Rank) 15,6 km (Rank) 16,7 km (Rank) 18,9 km (Rank) Time Gap

  Junior Men  
1 31 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 5:47.8 (2) 8:36.9 (2) 13:45.3 (2) 16:32.7 (1) 21:57.4 (3) 24:48.1 (3) 29:56.5 (1) 32:40.5 (1) 37:54.0 (1) 40:39.6 (1) 45:57.2 (1) 48:47.0

2 32 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 5:48.2 (3) 8:37.5 (3) 13:44.9 (1) 16:33.5 (3) 21:56.5 (1) 24:47.4 (2) 29:56.9 (2) 32:41.3 (2) 38:13.1 (3) 41:09.8 (3) 46:31.4 (2) 49:21.2 34.2

3 39 3550234 EIDUKS Edijs 5:46.8 (1) 8:35.5 (1) 13:45.8 (3) 16:32.9 (2) 21:57.0 (2) 24:47.0 (1) 30:00.2 (3) 32:47.2 (3) 38:12.7 (2) 41:09.4 (2) 46:42.1 (3) 49:36.1 49.1

4 35 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 5:50.5 (8) 8:39.6 (7) 13:55.1 (6) 16:45.9 (5) 22:06.0 (5) 24:56.1 (4) 30:31.4 (4) 33:32.4 (4) 39:19.8 (4) 42:19.1 (5) 48:15.5 (4) 51:11.3 2:24.3

5 37 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 5:49.5 (6) 8:39.0 (6) 13:52.2 (5) 16:45.3 (4) 22:05.5 (4) 24:57.2 (5) 30:31.9 (5) 33:32.9 (5) 39:20.2 (5) 42:18.4 (4) 48:15.5 (4) 51:18.7 2:31.7

6 36 3550219 AKMENTINS Uvis 5:48.7 (4) 8:37.8 (4) 13:55.9 (7) 16:54.3 (7) 22:40.9 (7) 25:48.9 (7) 31:34.2 (7) 34:37.6 (7) 40:17.8 (7) 43:18.8 (7) 48:51.8 (6) 51:48.3 3:01.3

7 33 3780070 SIMONUTIS Edvinas 5:49.1 (5) 8:38.6 (5) 13:51.7 (4) 16:46.4 (6) 22:15.2 (6) 25:17.0 (6) 31:04.9 (6) 34:10.6 (6) 40:09.8 (6) 43:18.7 (6) 48:58.3 (7) 51:58.1 3:11.1

8 41 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 5:56.1 (10) 8:50.1 (9) 14:26.6 (8) 17:27.0 (8) 23:09.7 (8) 26:11.6 (8) 31:52.7 (8) 34:52.6 (8) 40:35.2 (8) 43:38.8 (8) 49:23.1 (8) 52:40.6 3:53.6

9 38 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 5:50.0 (7) 8:45.3 (8) 14:27.3 (9) 17:28.4 (9) 23:10.9 (9) 26:17.6 (9) 32:09.0 (9) 35:23.8 (10) 41:20.0 (9) 44:34.6 (10) 50:30.0 (9) 53:31.8 4:44.8

10 47 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 5:57.7 (11) 8:56.0 (11) 14:40.3 (11) 17:40.1 (10) 23:22.6 (10) 26:27.7 (10) 32:17.5 (10) 35:23.2 (9) 41:20.0 (9) 44:34.1 (9) 50:30.4 (10) 53:35.3 4:48.3

11 43 3201005 KIRSCHNER Moritz 5:54.5 (9) 8:52.5 (10) 14:39.9 (10) 17:42.2 (11) 23:33.1 (11) 26:43.4 (11) 32:36.9 (11) 35:48.0 (11) 41:48.1 (11) 44:53.4 (11) 50:57.9 (11) 53:59.7 5:12.7

12 40 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 5:58.8 (12) 9:04.2 (12) 14:49.9 (12) 17:57.1 (12) 23:54.2 (12) 27:10.2 (12) 33:11.1 (12) 36:26.3 (12) 42:41.6 (12) 45:57.7 (12) 52:08.4 (12) 55:26.4 6:39.4

13 46 3550257 LOSINS Ricards 6:16.7 (13) 9:36.4 (13) 15:54.0 (13) 19:10.7 (13) 25:28.4 (14) 28:47.2 (14) 35:17.8 (13) 38:43.8 (13) 45:13.1 (13) 48:33.9 (13) 55:08.8 (13) 58:18.2 9:31.2

14 44 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 6:23.6 (14) 9:37.5 (14) 15:54.1 (14) 19:11.7 (14) 25:27.9 (13) 28:46.9 (13) 35:31.8 (14) 38:55.6 (14) 45:13.3 (14) 48:34.5 (14) 55:08.9 (14) 58:20.2 9:33.2

Did Not Finish (3)
34 3390269 VAHI Steve

42 3780079 DIKAS Nerijus

45 3201023 HARTMANN Till
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2020
Mass start, JW

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KALPUS Germo (EST)
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)
FIS ROLLERSKI COORDINATOR NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
HIGHEST POINT 162 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 22 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 242 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 3300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 5      
RACE DISTANCE 16,700 km

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : ROLJWC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Raining     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,5°C

LIST n°121 F = 2800

Records : 7 At Start : 6      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 3

Smeceres sils, A2Smeceres sils, A2Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

29.08.2020  /  Madona (LAT)  /  LSF LAT2307.000  /  29.08.2020 at 17:39  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name 2,4 km (Rank) 3,5 km (Rank) 5,7 km (Rank) 6,8 km (Rank) 9 km (Rank) 10,1 km (Rank) 12,3 km (Rank) 13,4 km (Rank) 15,6 km (Rank) Time Gap

  Junior Women  
1 101 3205718 RICHTER Merle 6:24.6 (1) 9:41.0 (1) 15:59.1 (2) 19:19.4 (1) 25:44.5 (2) 29:08.3 (1) 35:39.4 (1) 39:07.8 (1) 45:40.8 (2) 48:45.3

2 103 3555082 SAHNO Liva 6:32.0 (2) 9:49.1 (2) 15:58.6 (1) 19:20.0 (2) 25:44.1 (1) 29:13.8 (2) 35:39.9 (2) 39:08.3 (2) 45:40.3 (1) 48:58.5 13.2

3 102 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 6:32.7 (3) 10:02.5 (3) 16:59.5 (3) 20:44.6 (3) 27:47.7 (3) 31:38.6 (3) 38:51.7 (3) 42:41.7 (3) 49:50.4 (3) 53:36.1 4:50.8

Did Not Start (1)

104 3555086 KRUMINA Kima
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2020
Mass start, SM

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KALPUS Germo (EST)
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)
FIS ROLLERSKI COORDINATOR NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
HIGHEST POINT 162 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 22 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 287 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 3300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 6      
RACE DISTANCE 20,000 km

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Raining     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,5°C

LIST n°121

Records : 27 At Start : 27      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 9

Smeceres sils, A2Smeceres sils, A2Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

29.08.2020  /  Madona  /  LSF LAT2300.000  /  29.08.2020 at 18:43  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name 3,5 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) Time         Gap

  Senior Men
1 14 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 7:53.8 (2) 5:17.8 (4) 2:41.7 (3) 4:46.1 (2) 2:48.1 (2) 5:01.6 (1) 2:36.3 (3) 5:13.9 (1) 2:50.3 (3) 5:13.0 (2) 2:30.5 (1) 46:53.2

2 11 3423298 KRISTOFFERSEN Patrick Fossum7:54.4 (3) 5:16.8 (2) 2:42.9 (4) 4:44.5 (1) 2:48.1 (2) 5:03.1 (3) 2:36.0 (2) 5:14.0 (2) 2:49.6 (2) 5:12.9 (1) 2:31.5 (3) 46:53.9 0.7

3 12 3424190 KORSAETH Amund 7:53.5 (1) 5:18.9 (5) 2:40.4 (1) 4:46.2 (3) 2:48.1 (2) 5:02.4 (2) 2:35.5 (1) 5:14.0 (2) 2:51.0 (4) 5:13.1 (3) 2:31.4 (2) 46:54.6 1.4

4 13 3420360 ANDRESEN Ragnar Bragvin7:54.8 (4) 5:17.2 (3) 2:41.6 (2) 4:58.7 (4) 2:56.6 (5) 5:31.3 (6) 2:52.7 (5) 5:29.4 (5) 2:53.9 (5) 5:20.9 (5) 2:35.7 (4) 48:32.9 1:39.7

5 20 3550224 MISE Edgars 8:25.6 (5) 5:16.3 (1) 2:46.2 (5) 5:15.3 (5) 2:46.1 (1) 5:18.2 (4) 2:48.0 (4) 5:17.0 (4) 2:44.9 (1) 5:19.1 (4) 2:38.5 (5) 48:35.3 1:42.1

6 18 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 8:26.1 (6) 5:35.1 (6) 3:01.1 (6) 5:46.2 (6) 3:03.0 (7) 5:51.8 (7) 3:03.0 (6) 5:53.2 (7) 3:00.5 (6) 5:50.4 (6) 2:58.7 (6) 52:29.2 5:36.0

7 17 3780062 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 8:43.4 (8) 5:49.2 (7) 3:05.7 (8) 5:49.5 (7) 3:11.1 (9) 5:25.4 (5) 3:18.8 (8) 5:51.6 (6) 3:06.6 (7) 6:00.2 (8) 3:06.4 (8) 53:28.0 6:34.8

8 19 3201053 THIEM Daniel 9:00.9 (9) 5:53.1 (9) 3:07.8 (9) 5:49.9 (8) 2:59.5 (6) 6:02.9 (8) 3:13.8 (7) 6:01.9 (8) 3:12.4 (8) 5:59.4 (7) 3:03.8 (7) 54:25.5 7:32.3

9 15 3200844 RIECKHOFF Nico 8:41.2 (7) 5:50.9 (8) 3:05.3 (7) 5:49.9 (8) 3:10.7 (8) 6:03.2 (9) 3:20.6 (9) 6:23.6 (9) 3:23.7 (9) 6:49.3 (9) 3:26.7 (9) 56:05.2 9:12.0

Did Not Finish (1)
16 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2020
Mass start, SW

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KALPUS Germo (EST)
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)
FIS ROLLERSKI COORDINATOR NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
HIGHEST POINT 162 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 22 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 242 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 3300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 5      
RACE DISTANCE 16,700 km

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Raining     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,5°C

LIST n°121 F = 2800

Records : 7 At Start : 7      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 3

Smeceres sils, A2Smeceres sils, A2Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

29.08.2020  /  Madona (LAT)  /  LSF LAT2299.000  /  29.08.2020 at 17:47  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name 2,4 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) Time Gap

  Senior Women  
1 3 3555052 EIDUKA Patricija 5:59.6 (1) 2:59.1 (1) 5:36.0 (1) 3:02.3 (1) 5:45.3 (1) 3:06.0 (1) 5:44.9 (1) 3:06.2 (1) 5:48.0 (1) 3:05.9 (1) 44:13.3

2 1 3395143 UDRAS Johanna 6:08.9 (2) 3:11.8 (2) 6:13.2 (2) 3:18.7 (2) 6:10.8 (2) 3:21.6 (2) 6:16.1 (2) 3:26.6 (2) 6:20.8 (2) 3:17.3 (2) 47:45.8 3:32.5

3 2 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 6:31.5 (3) 3:19.8 (3) 6:18.5 (3) 3:31.9 (3) 6:25.1 (3) 3:34.8 (3) 6:33.6 (3) 3:35.0 (3) 6:33.5 (3) 3:31.3 (3) 49:55.0 5:41.7



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2020
Mass start, JM

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KALPUS Germo (EST)
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)
FIS ROLLERSKI COORDINATOR NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
HIGHEST POINT 162 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 22 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 287 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 3300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 6      
RACE DISTANCE 20,000 km

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : ROLJWC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Raining     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,5°C

LIST n°121

Records : 27 At Start : 27      Did Not Finish : 3      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 14

Smeceres sils, A2Smeceres sils, A2Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

29.08.2020  /  Madona  /  LSF LAT2308.000  /  29.08.2020 at 18:14  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name 2,4 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) Time Gap

  Junior Men  
1 31 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 5:47.8 (2) 2:49.1 (2) 5:08.4 (2) 2:47.4 (2) 5:24.7 (5) 2:50.7 (3) 5:08.4 (1) 2:44.0 (1) 5:13.5 (1) 2:45.6 (1) 5:17.6 (1) 2:49.8 (1) 48:47.0

2 32 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 5:48.2 (3) 2:49.3 (5) 5:07.4 (1) 2:48.6 (3) 5:23.0 (3) 2:50.9 (4) 5:09.5 (2) 2:44.4 (2) 5:31.8 (3) 2:56.7 (2) 5:21.6 (2) 2:49.8 (1) 49:21.2 34.2

3 39 3550234 EIDUKS Edijs 5:46.8 (1) 2:48.7 (1) 5:10.3 (3) 2:47.1 (1) 5:24.1 (4) 2:50.0 (1) 5:13.2 (3) 2:47.0 (3) 5:25.5 (2) 2:56.7 (2) 5:32.7 (3) 2:54.0 (3) 49:36.1 49.1

4 35 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 5:50.5 (8) 2:49.1 (2) 5:15.5 (6) 2:50.8 (4) 5:20.1 (1) 2:50.1 (2) 5:35.3 (5) 3:01.0 (5) 5:47.4 (7) 2:59.3 (5) 5:56.4 (9) 2:55.8 (4) 51:11.3 2:24.3

5 37 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 5:49.5 (6) 2:49.5 (6) 5:13.2 (5) 2:53.1 (5) 5:20.2 (2) 2:51.7 (5) 5:34.7 (4) 3:01.0 (5) 5:47.3 (6) 2:58.2 (4) 5:57.1 (10) 3:03.2 (9) 51:18.7 2:31.7

6 36 3550219 AKMENTINS Uvis 5:48.7 (4) 2:49.1 (2) 5:18.1 (7) 2:58.4 (7) 5:46.6 (10) 3:08.0 (10) 5:45.3 (7) 3:03.4 (7) 5:40.2 (4) 3:01.0 (6) 5:33.0 (4) 2:56.5 (5) 51:48.3 3:01.3

7 33 3780070 SIMONUTIS Edvinas 5:49.1 (5) 2:49.5 (6) 5:13.1 (4) 2:54.7 (6) 5:28.8 (6) 3:01.8 (6) 5:47.9 (8) 3:05.7 (8) 5:59.2 (10) 3:08.9 (9) 5:39.6 (5) 2:59.8 (6) 51:58.1 3:11.1

8 41 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 5:56.1 (10) 2:54.0 (8) 5:36.5 (8) 3:00.4 (9) 5:42.7 (9) 3:01.9 (7) 5:41.1 (6) 2:59.9 (4) 5:42.6 (5) 3:03.6 (7) 5:44.3 (6) 3:17.5 (13) 52:40.6 3:53.6

9 38 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 5:50.0 (7) 2:55.3 (9) 5:42.0 (9) 3:01.1 (10) 5:42.5 (7) 3:06.7 (9) 5:51.4 (10) 3:14.8 (11) 5:56.2 (8) 3:14.6 (11) 5:55.4 (7) 3:01.8 (7) 53:31.8 4:44.8

10 47 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 5:57.7 (11) 2:58.3 (11) 5:44.3 (10) 2:59.8 (8) 5:42.5 (7) 3:05.1 (8) 5:49.8 (9) 3:05.7 (8) 5:56.8 (9) 3:14.1 (10) 5:56.3 (8) 3:04.9 (10) 53:35.3 4:48.3

11 43 3201005 KIRSCHNER Moritz 5:54.5 (9) 2:58.0 (10) 5:47.4 (12) 3:02.3 (11) 5:50.9 (11) 3:10.3 (11) 5:53.5 (11) 3:11.1 (10) 6:00.1 (11) 3:05.3 (8) 6:04.5 (11) 3:01.8 (7) 53:59.7 5:12.7

12 40 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 5:58.8 (12) 3:05.4 (12) 5:45.7 (11) 3:07.2 (12) 5:57.1 (12) 3:16.0 (12) 6:00.9 (12) 3:15.2 (12) 6:15.3 (12) 3:16.1 (12) 6:10.7 (12) 3:18.0 (14) 55:26.4 6:39.4

13 46 3550257 LOSINS Ricards 6:16.7 (13) 3:19.7 (14) 6:17.6 (14) 3:16.7 (13) 6:17.7 (14) 3:18.8 (13) 6:30.6 (13) 3:26.0 (14) 6:29.3 (14) 3:20.8 (13) 6:34.9 (14) 3:09.4 (11) 58:18.2 9:31.2

14 44 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 6:23.6 (14) 3:13.9 (13) 6:16.6 (13) 3:17.6 (14) 6:16.2 (13) 3:19.0 (14) 6:44.9 (14) 3:23.8 (13) 6:17.7 (13) 3:21.2 (14) 6:34.4 (13) 3:11.3 (12) 58:20.2 9:33.2

Did Not Finish (3)
34 3390269 VAHI Steve

42 3780079 DIKAS Nerijus

45 3201023 HARTMANN Till



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2020
Mass start, JW

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KALPUS Germo (EST)
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)
FIS ROLLERSKI COORDINATOR NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
HIGHEST POINT 162 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 22 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 242 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 17 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 3300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 5      
RACE DISTANCE 16,700 km

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : ROLJWC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Raining     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,5°C

LIST n°121 F = 2800

Records : 7 At Start : 6      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 3

Smeceres sils, A2Smeceres sils, A2Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

29.08.2020  /  Madona (LAT)  /  LSF LAT2307.000  /  29.08.2020 at 17:40  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name 2,4 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) 2,2 km (Rank) 1,1 km (Rank) Time Gap

  Junior Women  
1 101 3205718 RICHTER Merle 6:24.6 (1) 3:16.4 (1) 6:18.1 (2) 3:20.3 (1) 6:25.1 (2) 3:23.8 (1) 6:31.1 (2) 3:28.4 (1) 6:33.0 (2) 3:04.5 (1) 48:45.3

2 103 3555082 SAHNO Liva 6:32.0 (2) 3:17.1 (2) 6:09.5 (1) 3:21.4 (2) 6:24.1 (1) 3:29.7 (2) 6:26.1 (1) 3:28.4 (1) 6:32.0 (1) 3:18.2 (2) 48:58.5 13.2

3 102 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 6:32.7 (3) 3:29.8 (3) 6:57.0 (3) 3:45.1 (3) 7:03.1 (3) 3:50.9 (3) 7:13.1 (3) 3:50.0 (3) 7:08.7 (3) 3:45.7 (3) 53:36.1 4:50.8

Did Not Start (1)

104 3555086 KRUMINA Kima


